


	 P69	 1/09

L.H. ASD ENTRAINER ASSEMBLY

ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION

1	 GB0427	 12	 ASD Seed Entrainer
2	 GB0433	 4	 ASD Seed Entrainer Door Section
3	 GB0434	 1	 ASD Seed Entrainer End Cap
4	 GD19634	 1	 ASD Shutoff Door Plug
5	 GD19631	 20	 Eye Bolt, ¼"-20 x 1"
6	 GD19695	 1	 ASD Slide Latch
7	 ---	 -	 ---
8	 GB0444	 2	 ASD Shutoff Door Plug
9	 GD19609	 1	 ASD Cleanout Door Hinge Rod
10	 GD19614	 10	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¼"-20 x 29"
11	 GB0426	 4	 ASD Cleanout Door Assembly
12	 GD19630	 8	 Eye Bolt, ¼"-20 x 1 ½"
13	 GD19635	 1	 ASD Retainment Ring
14	 GB0435	 1	 ASD Seed Entrainer Air Inlet, R.H.
15	 GD19699	 1	 ASD Chute Hanger, L.H.
16	 GD19698	 1	 ASD Chute Hanger, R.H.
17	 GD19665	 3	 ASD Spacer Plate
18	 G10992	 1	 Serrated Flange Nut, No. 10-24
19	 GD19628	 8	 Knob
20	 GD19619	 1	 ASD Cleanout Door Gasket
21	 G10455	 2	 Cotter Pin, 1∕16" x ½"
22	 G10621	 20	 Serrated Flange Nut, ¼"-20
23	 G10316	 1	 Carriage Bolt, ¼"-20 x 1"
24	 G10531	 1	 Wing Nut W/Nylon Insert, ¼"-20
25	 G11328	 22	 Washer, ¼"
26	 G10110	 10	 Lock Nut, ¼"-20, Grade B
27	 G11332	 1	 Hex Socket Head Set Screw, ¼" x No. 10-24 x ⅜"
28	 G11302	 1	 Hex Nut, ¼"-20
29	 GB0431	 -	 ASD Small Cap (If Applicable)
	 GD19508	 -	 Small O-Ring
30	 GD19808	 1	 Cleanout Chute Storage Bracket
	 G10001	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
	 G10622	 3	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
31	 GA13941	 1	 Cleanout Chute

A	 GA13735	 -	 ASD Entrainer Assembly, L.H.



	 P70	 1/09

ASD TANK ASSEMBLY
(IP1087)




-3660 ASD TANK ASSYA13701-

1LID HINGE PIND196741
8PIN, COTTER_1/8 X 1 PLTD10451 
1ASD TANK HINGE WELDA137802
6SHIM, 7 GAD19681-01 
6SHIM, 10 GAD19681-02 
6SHIM, 12 GAD19681-03 
6LOCKNUT, HEX 3/8-16 GR B PLTD AZTEC10108 
6HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 GR5 PLTD10047 
1LID ASSYA137313
1LATCH CATCHD196774
3SHIM, 7GAD19676-01 
3SHIM, 10GAD19676-02 
3SHIM, 12GAD19676-03 
2LATCH HANDLE PIND19675 
1LATCH HANDLE WELDA137925
1LATCH HOOKD19542 
1ASD BULK SEED TANKD194196
1TANK MOUNT WELDA137297
4ISOLATOR, UNIVERSAL MOUNTA137888
2ISOLATOR BACKER STRAPD19689 
2ASD TANK BACKER PLATED19668 
4BOLT, CARR 5/8-11 X 4-1/2 GR5 PLTD10683 
4LOCKNUT, HEX 5/8-11 GR B PLTD AZTEC10107 
1ASD ENTRAINMENT MOUNTING PLATED196669
18WFLS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 GR5 PLTD SERRATED11166 
1ASD TANK MOUNT GASKETD19620 
1RIBBON SEALER 5'D19690-01 
1RIBBON SEALER 6'D19690-02 
1TANK MOUNT LINKA1391510
1LOCKNUT, HEX 1/2-13 GR B PLTD AZTEC10111 
1HHCS, 1/2-13 X 4-1/2 GR5 PLTD10045 
2FRONT TANK MOUNT WELDA1379711

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

IP1087

JASON LUCAS

6

3

1

2

4

5

11

7

10

8

9



	 P71	 1/09

ASD TANK ASSEMBLY

ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION

1	 GD19674	 1	 Lid Hinge Pin
	 G10451	 2	 Cotter Pin, ⅛" x 1"
2	 GA13780	 1	 ASD Tank Hinge
	 GD19681-01	 6	 Shim, 7 Gauge
	 GD19681-02	 6	 Shim, 10 Gauge
	 GD19681-03	 6	 Shim, 12 Gauge
	 G10108	 4	 Lock Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10047	 4	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1 ¾"
3	 GA13731	 1	 Lid Assembly
4	 GD19677	 1	 Latch Catch
	 GD19676-01	 3	 Shim, 7 Gauge
	 GD19676-02	 3	 Shim, 10 Gauge
	 GD19676-03	 3	 Shim, 12 Gauge
	 GD19675	 2	 Latch Handle Pin
	 G10451	 4	 Cotter Pin, ⅛" x 1"
	 G10108	 2	 Lock Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10047	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1 ¾"
5	 GA13792	 1	 Latch Handle
	 GD19542	 1	 Latch Hook
	 G10451	 2	 Cotter Pin, ⅛" x 1"
6	 GD19419	 1	 ASD Bulk Seed Tank
7	 GA13729	 1	 Tank Mount
8	 GA13788	 4	 Isolator, Univeral Mount
	 GD19689	 2	 Isolator Backer Strap
	 GD19668	 2	 ASD Tank Backer Plate
	 G10683	 4	 Carriage Bolt, ⅝"-11 x 4 ½"
	 G10107	 4	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
9	 GD19666	 1	 ASD Entrainment Mounting Plate
	 G11166	 18	 Whiz Lock Bolt, ¼"-20 x ¾"
	 GD19620	 1	 ASD Tank Mount Gasket
	 GD19690-01	 1	 Ribbon Sealer, 5'
	 GD19690-02	 1	 Ribbon Sealer, 6'
10	 GA13915	 1	 Tank Mount Link
	 G10111	 1	 Lock Nut, ½"-13
	 G10045	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ½"-13 x 4 ½"
11	 GA13797	 2	 Front Tank Mount



	 P72	 1/09

ASD EDGEVAC® ROW UNIT
(IP1097)

1LOCKNUT, HEX 3/8 - 16 GR B PLTD AZTEC1010821
1E.V. METER COVERB042820
2HHCS, 3/8-16-1 GR5 PLTD1000119
1HINGE WELDMENTA1375318
4NUT, SERRATED FLANGE 3/8-16 PLTD1062217
1ASD AIR PRESSURE DISSIPATORB042416
1WELD, AIR DISSIPATORA1367615
1ASSY, VAC METERA1196514
2WASHER, 5/16 SPRING LOCK PLTD1023213
2HHCS, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 GR5 PLTD1017112
2HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2.25 GR5 PLTD1093911
1ASSY, METER MOUNT W/ INSERTSA1373310
1ASSY, ROW UNITA101549
2WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE PLTD102038
1COVER, VAC METER WIDED157007
1HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1.75 GR5 PLTD100476
1HOSE PROTECTORD170145
2NUT, SERRATED FLANGE 5/16 - 18 PLTD106204
2BOLT, CARR 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 GR5 PLTD103383
1ASSY, SEED METER CLUTCH 28T SPRKTA121442
1MOUNT PLATE, CLUTCHB03311

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

20 16

17

15

10

18 19

14

11

12

13

7

2

6

9

1
3

5

8

21

4

22

23



	 P73	 1/09

ASD EDGEVAC® ROW UNIT

ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION

1	 GB0331	 1	 Clutch Adapter Plate
2	 GA12144	 1	 Meter Drive Assembly, 11/28 Tooth
	 G3303-108	 -	 Chain, No. 41, 108 Pitch Including Connector Link
	 G3303-124	 -	 Chain, No.41, 124 Pitch Including Connector Link (Center 6 Rows)
	 GR0196   	 -	 Connector Link, No. 41
3	 G10338	 2	 Carriage Bolt, 5∕16"-18 x 1 ¼"
4	 G10620	 2	 Serrated Flange Nut, 5∕16"-18
5	 GD17014	 1	 Hose Guide
6	 G10047	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1 ¾"
7	 GD15700	 -	 See “EdgeVac® Seed Meter”, Pages P26 and P27
8	 G10203	 2	 Washer, ⅜" SAE
9		  -	 See “Shank Assembly, Seed Tube and Depth Adjustment”, 
			   Pages P4 and P5, “Parallel Arms, Mounting Support Plate and Quick 			 
			   Adjustable Down Force Springs Option”, Page P14, and 
			   “Hopper Support and Meter Drive”, Page P22	
10	 GA13733	 1	 Meter Mount W/Inserts
11	 G10939	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 2 ¼"
12	 G10171	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, 5∕16"-18 x 1 ¼"
13	 G10232	 2	 Lock Washer, 5∕16"
14		  -	 See “EdgeVac® Seed Meter”, Pages P26 and P27
15	 GA13676	 1	 Air Dissipator
16	 GB0424	 1	 ASD Air Pressure Dissipator
17	 G10622	 4	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
18	 GA13753	 1	 Hinge
19	 G10001	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
20	 GB0428	 1	 EdgeVac® Meter Cover
21	 G10108	 1	 Lock Nut, ⅜"-16
22	 GB0430	 1	 ASD Large Cap
23	 GD19509	 1	 O-Ring, Large



	 P74	 1/09

ASD CATWALK
(IP1088)




1CATWALK PLATFORM WELD RHA137701
1RIGHT RAIL WELDA137122
1TANK RAIL WELDA137133
2RAIL SUPPORT PLATED19798 
2BOLT, CARR 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 GR5 PLTD10301 
1CENTER PLATFORM WELDA137034
12HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1 GR5 PLTD10001 
12LOCKNUT, HEX 3/8-16 GR B PLTD AZTEC10108 
1STAIR WELDA137055
1LEFT RAIL WELDA137116
1LADDER STIFFENER WELDA137827
1CATWALK PLATFORM WELD LHA137718
2REAR TANK MOUNT WELDA137989
2HHCS, 1/2-13 X 4-1/2 GR5 PLTD10045 
2LOCKNUT, HEX 1/2-13 GR B PLTD AZTEC10111 
1OUTSIDE MOUNT WELDA1370610
12HHCS, 5/8-11 X 1-3/4 GR5 PLTD10005 
16LOCKNUT, HEX 5/8-11 GR B PLTD AZTEC10107 
12HHCS, 3/4-10 X 4-1/2 GR5 PLTD10029 
12LOCKNUT, HEX 3/4-10 GR B PLTD10112 
1FRONT MOUNT WELDA1370811
4CLAMP, T-BOLT 5" STN STL1114812
2LONG MOUNT WELDA1371013
2U-BOLT 5/8 X 6 X 6D18954 
1FRONT MOUNT WELDA1370914
2ASD TANK & MOUNTS---15
1ASD ENTRAINER ASSY LHA13735 
1ASD ENTRAINER ASSY RHA13734 
1OUTSIDE MOUNT WELDA1370716

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

IP1088
 
JASON LUCAS

15

13

5

4

3

68

7

2

1

14

12

11

10
9

16



	 P75	 1/09

ASD CATWALK

ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION

1	 GA13770	 1	 Catwalk Platform, R.H.
2	 GA13712	 1	 Rail, R.H.
	 G10622	 6	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10001	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
3	 GA13713	 1	 Tank Rail
	 GD19798	 2	 Rail Support Plate
	 G10301	 2	 Carriage Bolt, ⅜"-16 x 1 ½"
	 G10622	 6	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10001	 4	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
4	 GA13703	 1	 Center Platform
	 G10001	 12	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
	 G10108	 12	 Lock Nut, ⅜"-16
5	 GA13705	 1	 Stair
	 G10622	 4	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10001	 4	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
6	 GA13711	 1	 Rail, L.H.
	 G10622	 6	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10001	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1"
7	 GA13782	 1	 Ladder Stiffener
	 G10062	 4	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 3"
	 G10003	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1 ½"
	 G10622	 2	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
8	 GA13771	 1	 Catwalk Platform, L.H.
9	 GA13798	 2	 Rear Tank Mount
	 G10045	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ½"-13 x 4 ½"
	 G10111	 2	 Lock Nut, ½"-13
	 G10599	 8	 Carriage Bolt, ⅜"-16 x 1 ¼"
	 G10622	 8	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
10	 GA13706	 1	 Outside Mount, R.H.
	 G10005	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 1 ¾"
	 G10107	 8	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
	 G10029	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¾"-10 x 4 ½"
	 G10112	 6	 Lock Nut, ¾"-10
11	 GA13708	 1	 Front Mount, L.H.
	 G10005	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 1 ¾"
	 G10107	 3	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
12	 G11148	 4	 T-Bolt Hose Clamp, 5"
	 GD19659-01	 2	 Hose, 4 ½" x 39" 
13	 GA13710	 2	 Long Mount
	 GD18954	 2	 U-Bolt, ⅝" x 6" x 6"
	 G10107	 4	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
	 G10029	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¾"-10 x 4 ½"
	 G10112	 3	 Lock Nut, ¾"-10
14	 GA13709	 1	 Front Mount, R.H.
	 G10005	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 1 ¾"
	 G10107	 3	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
15	 ---	 -	 See “ASD Tank Assembly”, Pages P70 and P71
	 G10599	 16	 Carriage Bolt, ⅜"-16 x 1 ¼"
	 G10622	 16	 Serrated Flange Nut, ⅜"-16
	 GA13735	 1	 See “L.H. Entrainer Assembly”, Pages P68 and P69
	 GA13734	 1	 See “R.H. Entrainer Assembly”, Pages P66 and P67
16	 GA13707	 1	 Outside Mout, L.H.
	 G10005	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 1 ¾"
	 G10107	 3	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
	 G10029	 3	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¾"-10 x 4 ½"
	 G10112	 3	 Lock Nut, ¾"-10



	 P76	 1/09

OUTER HITCH
(IP1010)

1WELD, OUTER HITCH 16R30A128871
1JACK ASSEMBLY, 7000#A136662
1WELD, HITCH MOUNTA122653
10WASHER, 3/4 SPRING LOCK PLTD10231 
10HHCS, 3/4-10 X 2 GR5 PLTD10026 
1HHCS, 1 1/4-7 X 6 GR5 PLTD101694
1LOCKNUT, HEX 1 1/4 - 7 GR B PLTD AZTEC10157 
1CLEVIS, MODIFIEDD100275
1PIN WELDA48456
1WELD, TRANSPORT CATCHA74337
1PIN, SPRING SLOT 1/4 x 1 PLN10765 
1WASHER, 5/8 SAE HT TRTD BLK ZID78058
1BUSHING, .880 OD X .645 X .580/.590B0218 
1CATCH BAR WELDA70168
1LOCKNUT, HEX 5/8 - 11 GR B PLTD AZTEC10107 
1HHCS, 5/8-11 X 2.25 GR5 PLTD10006 
1DETENT PIN W/CHAINA70229
1TUBE, 5/8 OD X .385 ID X 2D2971-0910
3LOCKNUT, HEX 3/8 - 16 GR B PLTD AZTEC10108 
1HHCS, 3/8-16 X 3 GR5 PLTD10062 
2PIN, 3/4 DIA X 3-3/8 PLTDD713711
4PIN, COTTER 5/32 x 1 1/2 PLTD10457 
1HYD. CYLINDER, 1-1/2 X 2-1/2A955912
3U-BOLT-3X4X5/8-11 PLTDD995313
12WASHER, 5/8 SPRING LOCK PLTD10230 
6WASHER, FLAT 5/8 SAE PLTD10205 
6NUT, HEX,5/8 - 11 GR5 PLTD10104 
1WELD HITCH, JACK MOUNTA1334114
2WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE PLTD10203 
2HHCS, 3/8-16 X 1.5 GR5 PLTD10003 
4SHIM, 14 GA.D1883215
4SHIM, 10 GA.D18831 
1WELD, COVER PLATEA1230016
6HHCS, 5/8-11 UNC-2 GR5 PLTD10008 
1WEAR PAD, OUTER HITCH UPPERD1881717
1HYD. CYLINDER, 1-1/2 X 2-1/2A920518
3HOSE CLAMP, 3 X 5 X 3/8 PLTDD818819
3RUBBER STRIP, 3/8D8189 
2LOCKNUT, HEX 1/2 - 13 GR B PLTD AZTEC10111 
1HOSE CLAMP, WELDA1368520
1RUBBER STRIP, 3/8 X 7.25D19496 
1HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2.25 GR5 PLTD1093921
1WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS PLTD10210 

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

IP1010

Jason Lucas

1
2

3 6

5

18

14 16

17

8

13

7

4

9

11

10

11

15

20

19
12

21



	 P77	 1/09

OUTER HITCH

ITEM	 PART NO.	 QTY.	 DESCRIPTION

1	 GA12887	 1	 Outer Hitch
2	 GA13666	 1	 Jack Assembly
3	 GA12265	 1	 Hitch Mount
	 G10231	 10	 Lock Washer, ¾"
	 G10026	 10	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ¾"-10 x 2"
4	 G10169	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, 1 ¼"-7 x 6"
	 G10157	 1	 Lock Nut, 1 ¼"-7
5	 GD10027	 1	 Clevis
6	 GA4845	 1	 Safety Pin, 14 ¾"
7	 GA7433	 1	 Transport Latch
	 G10765	 1	 Spring Pin, ¼" x 1"
8	 GD7805	 1	 Special Washer, ⅝", Hardened
	 GB0218	 1	 Bushing, 21∕32" I.D. x ⅞" O.D. x 19∕32" Long
8	 GA7016	 1	 Catch Bar
	 G10107	 1	 Lock Nut, ⅝"-11
	 G10006	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 2 ¼"
9	 GA7022	 1	 Detent Pin W/Chain
10	 GD2971-09	 1	 Sleeve, 2" Long
	 G10108	 3	 Lock Nut, ⅜"-16
	 G10062	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 3"
11	 GD7137	 2	 Pin, ¾” x 3 ⅜"
	 G10457	 4	 Cotter Pin, 5∕32" x 1 ½"
12	 GA9559	 1	 See “Transport Catch Cylinder”, Page P106
13	 GD9953	 3	 U-Bolt, 3" x 4" x ⅝"-11
	 G10230	 6	 Lock Washer, ⅝"
	 G10205	 6	 Washer, ⅝" SAE
	 G10104	 6	 Hex Nut, ⅝"-11
14	 GA13341	 1	 Jack Mount Bracket
	 G10203	 2	 Washer, ⅜" SAE
	 G10003	 2	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 1 ½"
15	 GD18832	 4	 Shim, 14 Gauge
	 GD18831	 4	 Shim, 10 Gauge
16	 GA12300	 1	 Cover Plate
	 G10008	 6	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅝"-11 x 2"
	 G10230	 6	 Lock Washer, ⅝"
17	 GD18817	 1	 Outer Hitch Upper Wear Pad
18	 GA9205	 1	 See “Tongue Lock Cylinder”, Page P107
19	 GD8188	 2	 Hose Clamp,  ⅞" x 3" x 5 ⅜"
	 GD8189	 2	 Rubber Pad
	 G10111	 1	 Lock Nut, ½"-13
20	 GA13685	 1	 Hose Clamp, 7 ½"
	 GD19496	 1	 Rubber Pad
	 G10111	 1	 Lock Nut, ½"-13
21	 GD8189	 1	 Rubber Pad
	 G10939	 1	 Hex Head Cap Screw, ⅜"-16 x 2 ¼"
	 G10210	 1	 Washer, ⅜" USS
	 GD8188	 1	 Hose Clamp,  ⅞" x 3" x 5 ⅜"




